08-28-1998

Form PTO-1595 (substitute)	RECORE	bii 88::: 88:8: 48::: 68:8: 48::: 18::: 180:6 +18: 180:	Department of Commerce	
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	F I		ent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Cornmissioner	of Patents and Trader	100808972	ocuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(i)	ies):	2. Name and address of		
HARGRAVE, KARL; PROUDE KAPADIA, SURESH; KELLY, MCNEIL, DANIEL; CARDOZA	TERENCE;	Name: Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
MONEIE, DANIEE, GANDOZA, MANIO		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no				
3. Nature of conveyance: mRD 8-35-98		Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road / PO Box 368		
	☐ Merger	City: Ridgefield State: Co	nnecticut Zip: 06877	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Country: United States of	America	
☐ Other				
Execution Date: June 20, 1996		Additional names(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
PCT/US95/01993 (corresponds to USSN 08/663,162)				
Additional numbers attached				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			cations and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:			1	
Name: Dr. Bahart B. Barranad		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	\$40.00	
Name: Dr. Robert P. Raymon Internal Address: Boehringer		enclosed		
Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road/ PO Box 368		1 🗀	charged to deposit account	
City: Ridgefield State:	CT Zip: 06877	8. Deposit account numb	er:	
		(Attack double to constant	02-2955	
	DO NOT US		is page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
Alan R. Stempel	Col	an Sampel	8/19/98	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

9/089-2-C2

08/27/1998 TTON11 00000040 022955 08663162

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9404 FRAME: 0996

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **We**, the undersigned,

Karl D. Hargrave a citizen of the United States of America and resident of 4 Edna Court Brookfield, CT 06804

John Proudfoot a citizen of Ireland and resident of 7 Laurel Road Newtown, CT 06470

Usha Patel a citizen of India and resident of 20 Dairy Farm Drive Brookfield, CT 06804

Suresh Kapadia a citizen of the United States of America and resident of 58 Washington Avenue Danbury, CT 06810

Terence Kelly a citizen of the United States of American and resident of 66 Overlook Drive Ridgefield, CT 06877

Daniel McNeil a citizen of the United States of America and resident of 144 Route 37 New Fairfield, CT 06812

Mario Cardozo a citizen of Argentina and resident of 3 Apache Drive Brookfield, CT 06804

hereby sell, assign and transfer to BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation of THE STATE OF DELAWARE (USA) having a place of business at 900 RIDGEBURY ROAD, RIDGEFIELD, CONNECTICUT, (USA) their successors, assignees and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and to and all

PATENT REEL: 9404 FRAME: 0997 inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which was filed on March 15, 1995 and accorded Serial No. PCT/US95/01993, and is entitled 2-HETEROARYL-5,11-DIHYDRO-6H-DIPYRIDO[3,2-b:2',3'-e][1,4]DIAZEPINES AND THEIR USE IN THE PREVENTION OR TREATMENT OF HIV INFECTION, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in any country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Further sell, assign and transfer to **Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc.** the right to claim priority from the above mentioned United States application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent, in any country of the world, for said inventions in their own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, their successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable to aid in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, their successors assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

90892C2.WWA

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES

Signature of Applicant	Date
Karl D. Hargrave Kold Haydane	May 30, 1996
John Proudfoot In Routfalt	My 30, 1996
Usha Patel Usha Patel	May 31, 1996
Suresh Kapadia Steren Kapado.	Jun 20, 1996.
Terence Kelly Toma Kally	May 31, 1996
Daniel McNeil Daniel Mir pul	May 31, 1996
Mario Cardozo	May 31, 1996

PATENT REEL: 9404 FRAME: 0999